MP's Name Category Expense Type Details Journey (From) Journey (To) Mileage Amount Paid

Annette Brooke Accommodation Accommodation Rent [***] Rent 1163.16
Annette Brooke General Admin Computer SW Purchase Casework Manager Software 475
Annette Brooke Constituency Rental Const Office Rent 750
Annette Brooke Constituency Rental Const Office Rent 750
Annette Brooke Constituency Rental Const Office Rent 750
Annette Brooke General Admin Other Office Newspapers 20.75
Annette Brooke General Admin Payment Telephone/Mobile T Mobile Bill August 31.59
Annette Brooke General Admin Professional Services POLD Parliamentary Services 263.2
Annette Brooke Staffing Professional Services (Staff.) POLD Parliamentary and Media Support 2369
Annette Brooke Travel Public Tr RAIL - RTN Off Peak Return Poole London 35.6
Annette Brooke Travel Public Tr RAIL - RTN Off Peak Return Poole London 35.6
Annette Brooke Travel Public Tr RAIL - RTN Return trip from constituency to London Poole London 35.6
Annette Brooke General Admin Stationery Purchase Banner [***] 12.87
Annette Brooke Accommodation Telephone Usage/Rental Telephone Line Rental 6.66
Annette Brooke Accommodation Television Licence TV Licence 145.5
Christopher Chope Accommodation Electricity elect from2/06/10 to02/09/10 32.41
Christopher Chope Accommodation Home Contents Insurance home insurance for june to sept. 145.92
Christopher Chope General Admin Payment Telephone/Mobile vodafone 50.38
Christopher Chope General Admin Stationery Purchase ptinter paper 15
Christopher Chope General Admin Stationery Purchase stationery 45.79
Christopher Chope General Admin Telephone/Mobile Purchase extension cable for internet 12.99
Conor Burns Accommodation Accommodation Rent rent on London home July 2010 1450
Conor Burns Accommodation Accommodation Rent rent on London home August 2010 1450
Conor Burns Accommodation Council Tax Council tax on London Flat, paid 2nd August 2 72.19
Conor Burns Accommodation Council Tax Council tax on London, paid 28th September 2 74
Conor Burns Accommodation Council Tax Council tax on London Flat, paid 28th Septem| 74
Conor Burns General Admin Postage Purchase book of 1st class stamps 4.92
Conor Burns General Admin Postage Purchase 1 special delivery postage 5.5
Conor Burns General Admin Professional Services survey of 135 Hankinson Road to establish ret 146.88
Conor Burns Accommodation Television Licence TV Licence, London flat 2010/2011 purchased 145.5
Desmond Swayne General Admin Advertising Advertiser and Times surgery ad 20.08
Desmond Swayne Constituency Rental Const Office Hire of Premises 20
Desmond Swayne Constituency Rental Const Office Hire of Premises 50
Desmond Swayne Travel Food & Drink @ Parliament Members Tea room 2.45
Desmond Swayne Travel Food & Drink @ Parliament Members Dining Room 9.2
Desmond Swayne Travel Food & Drink @ Parliament The ajournment £16.6 15
Desmond Swayne Accommodation Interim Hotel London Area [***] 84
Desmond Swayne Travel Own Car MP Surgeries day total Burley Ringwood rtn 12 4.8
Desmond Swayne Travel Own Car MP Surgeries day total Burley Ringwood rtn 12 4.8
Desmond Swayne Travel Own Car MP Surgeries Day total Burley Ringwood rtn 12 4.8
Desmond Swayne Travel Own Car MP New Milton Baptist Centenary Burley New Milton rtn 14 5.6
Desmond Swayne Travel Own Car MP Mayor of New Milton Event Burley New Milton rtn 14 5.6
Desmond Swayne Travel Own Car MP Surgeries Day Total Burley New Milton rtn 15 6
Desmond Swayne Travel Own Car MP Trade Aid event Burley Fordingbridge rtn 24 9.6
Desmond Swayne Travel Own Car MP Surgeries Day Total Burley Lymington rtn 28 11.2
Desmond Swayne Travel Own Car MP Lymington Civic service (avoiding Marathon) Burley Lymington rtn 29 11.6
Desmond Swayne Travel Own Car MP Surgeries Day Total Burley Lymington Rtn 36 14.4
Desmond Swayne Travel Own Car MP Travel to Westminster Burley Westminster 94 37.6
Desmond Swayne Travel Own Car MP Westminster to Home Westminster Burley 94 37.6
Desmond Swayne General Admin Telephone/Mobile Hire Cellhire Blackberry hire calls 55.5



Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Julian Lewis
Oliver Letwin
Oliver Letwin
Robert Syms
Robert Syms
Robert Syms
Robert Syms
Robert Syms
Robert Syms
Robert Syms
Robert Syms
Robert Syms
Robert Syms
Robert Syms
Robert Syms
Robert Syms
Robert Syms
Robert Syms
Robert Syms
Robert Syms
Robert Syms
Robert Syms
Robert Walter
Robert Walter
Robert Walter

General Admin
General Admin
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
General Admin
Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Constituency Rental
Staffing
Accommodation
Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel
Constituency Rental
Constituency Rental
Constituency Rental
Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel
Constituency Rental
General Admin
General Admin

Advertising
Advertising
Council Tax
Council Tax
Electricity
Ground Rent
Other

Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Service Charges
Service Charges
Service Charges
Telephone Usage/Rental
Water

Const Office Tel. Usage/Rental
Professional Services (Staff.)

Accommodation Rent

Congestion Zone/Toll MP
Congestion Zone/Toll MP
Congestion Zone/Toll MP
Congestion Zone/Toll MP
Congestion Zone/Toll MP
Congestion Zone/Toll MP
Congestion Zone/Toll MP

Const Office Hire of Premises
Const Office Tel. Usage/Rental
Const Office Tel. Usage/Rental

Own Car MP

Own Car MP

Own Car MP

Own Car MP

Own Car MP

Own Car MP

Own Car MP

Own Car MP

Const Office Rent
Payment Telephone/Mobile
Payment Telephone/Mobile

VAT omitted from claim [***]
Lymington Times 21 August 2010
Proportion of £1146.03 bill
Proportion of £1146.03 bill

3 monthly payments by DD
48 days only out of £200 bill
Hire of Blackberry

Within NFE

Within NFE

Within NFE

Within NFE

Within NFE

10-12 September

1-5 September

To NFE

To London

To NFE

To London

To NFE

7 May to 23 June @ £12.50 per day
29 September to 24 December

24 June to 28 September
Proportion of £66.56 bill

Proportion of £386 bill

Payment of [***] who was hired on a temporat

rent for london flat
westminster to poole

poole to westminster
westminster to poole

poole home to westminster
westminster to poole home
poole home to westminster
poole home to westminster

london home to poole
westminster to poole

poole to westminster
westminster to poole

poole home to westminster
westminster to poole home
poole home to westminster
poole home to westminster

BT Const Office Line
BT Const Office Line

5-Sep
9-Sep
12-Sep

NFE
NFE
NFE
NFE
NFE
NFE
NFE
NFE
London
NFE
London
NFE
London
NFE
London

london
westminster
poole home
westminster
poole
westminster
poole

poole

NFE
NFE
NFE
NFE
NFE
NFE
NFE
London
NFE
London
NFE
London
NFE
London
NFE

poole

poole home
westminster
poole home
westminster
poole

westminster
westminster

15
21
22
59
62
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81

104
108
108
108
108
108
108
108

3.1
17.7
480.54
552.45
99
26.3
32.9
1.2

2.8

6

8.4

8.8
23.6
24.8
32.4
32.4
32.4
324
32.4
32.4
32.4
32.4
600
1137.95
1137.95
11.21
347.92
199.39
1345.98
1450

8

0 0O 0 0

8
333.33
169.8
261.34
41.6
43.2
43.2
43.2
43.2
43.2
43.2
43.2
2049.18
62.94
92.31



Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood
Tobias Ellwood

General Admin
General Admin
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Accommodation
Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Computer HW Purchase
Computer SW Purchase

Mortgage Interest
Mortgage Interest
Mortgage Interest
Mortgage Interest
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP
Own Car MP

iPad WiFi+3G 64GB

Apple iPad accessories

May Mortgage Interest Payment

July Mortgage Interest Payment

June Mortgage Interest Payment

Aug Mortgage Interest Payment
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
Constituency travel in Bournemouth area
25th Jul 2010

31st Jul 2010

8th Aug 2010

11th Jul 2010

29th Aug 2010

4th Jul 2010

14th Aug 2010

7th Aug 2010

30th Jul 2010

18th Jul 2010

26th Aug 2010

17th Aug 2010

22nd Aug 2010

8th Jul 2010

4th Aug 2010

4th Aug 2010

19th Aug 2010

2nd Jul 2010

23rd Jul 2010

17th Aug

6th Aug

28th Aug
29th Aug

4th July
22nd Aug
15th Aug
30th Aug
21st Aug
27th Aug

7th Aug

18th July
20th Aug
17th July
19th Aug
10th July
26th Aug
14th Aug

9th July

25th July

3rd July

8th July

2nd July
23rd July
Bournemouth
Bournemouth
Bournemouth
London
Bournemouth
London
London
London
London
Bournemouth
London
Bournemouth
Bournemouth
Bournemouth
Bournemouth
London
London
Bournemouth
London

17th Aug

6th Aug

28th Aug
29th Aug

4th July

22nd Aug
15th Aug
30th Aug
21st Aug
27th Aug

7th Aug

18th July
20th Aug
17th July
19th Aug
10th July
26th Aug
14th Aug

9th July

25th July

3rd July

8th July

2nd July
23rd July
London
London
London
Bournemouth
London
Bournemouth
Bournemouth
Bournemouth
Bournemouth
London
Bournemouth
London
London
London
London
Bournemouth
Bournemouth
London
Bournemouth

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
15
15
15
15
15
20
20
20
20
20
20
25
25
30
40
40
103
103
103
103
103
103
105
105
105
105
105
108
108
108
110
110
110
110
110

853.95
74.99
1008.06
1250
1250
1250

2

WO OWWOMOOOOOO A~ADMIAIMIMIALDN

_a A A A A
o OON O O 0

41.2
412
412
41.2
41.2
4.2
42
42
42
42
42
432
432
432
44
44
44
44
44



