Category	Expense Type	Details	Journey (From)	Journey (To)	Mileage	Amount Paid
Accommodation	Accommodation Rent	[***] Rent				1163.16
General Admin	Computer SW Purchase	Casework Manager Software				475
Constituency Rental	Const Office Rent					750
Constituency Rental	Const Office Rent					750
Constituency Rental	Const Office Rent					750
General Admin	Other	Office Newspapers				20.75
General Admin	Payment Telephone/Mobile	T Mobile Bill August				31.59
General Admin	Professional Services	POLD Parliamentary Services				263.2
Staffing	Professional Services (Staff.)	POLD Parliamentary and Media Support				2369
Travel	Public Tr RAIL - RTN	Off Peak Return	Poole	London		35.6
Travel	Public Tr RAIL - RTN	Off Peak Return	Poole	London		35.6
Travel	Public Tr RAIL - RTN	Return trip from constituency to London	Poole	London		35.6
General Admin	Stationery Purchase					12.87
Accommodation						6.66
Accommodation		TV Licence				145.5
Accommodation		elect from2/06/10 to02/09/10				32.41
Accommodation	Home Contents Insurance					145.92
General Admin		vodafone				50.38
						15
						45.79
						12.99
						1450
						1450
			2			72.19
						74
						74
						4.92
		•				5.5
			.r			146.88
						145.5
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				20.08
	0					20.00
-						50
		Members Tea room				2.45
						9.2
						15
						84
			Burley	Pingwood rtn	13	
		5 5				
			-			
			,			
				0 0		
Travel General Admin	Own Car MP Telephone/Mobile Hire	Westminster to Home Cellhire Blackberry hire calls	vvestminster	Burley	94	37.6 55.5
	AccommodationGeneral AdminConstituency RentalConstituency RentalGeneral AdminGeneral AdminGeneral AdminStaffingTravelTravelGeneral AdminAccommodationAccommodationAccommodationGeneral AdminGeneral AdminGeneral AdminAccommodationAccommodationAccommodationGeneral AdminGeneral AdminGeneral AdminGeneral AdminGeneral AdminGeneral AdminGeneral AdminGeneral AdminGeneral AdminAccommodationAccommodationAccommodationAccommodationGeneral AdminGeneral AdminConstituency RentalTravel </td <td>Accommodation Accommodation Rent General Admin Computer SW Purchase Constituency Rental Const Office Rent Constituency Rental Const Office Rent General Admin Other General Admin Payment Telephone/Mobile General Admin Professional Services (Staff.) Travel Public Tr RAIL - RTN Travel Public Tr RAIL - RTN General Admin Stationery Purchase Accommodation Telephone Usage/Rental Accommodation Telephone Usage/Rental Accommodation Electricity Accommodation Helephone/Mobile General Admin Stationery Purchase General Admin Council Tax Accommodation Accommodation Rent Accommodation Council Tax Accommodation Council Tax Accommodation Council Tax</td> <td>Accommodation Accommodation Rent I*** Constituency Rental Const Office Rent Casework Manager Software Constituency Rental Const Office Rent Constituency Rental Const Office Rent General Admin Other Office Newspapers Const Office Rent General Admin Payment Telephone/Mobile T Mobile Bill August Ceneral Admin General Admin Professional Services POLD Parilamentary and Media Support Travel Public Tr RAIL - RTN Off Peak Return Travel Public Tr RAIL - RTN Off Peak Return Travel Public Tr RAIL - RTN Off Peak Return Accommodation Television Licence TV Licence Accommodation Television Licence TV Licence Accommodation Heavison Licence To Licence Accommodation Home Contents Insurance home insurance for june to sept. General Admin Stationery Purchase stationery General Admin Stationery Purchase stationery General Admin Stationery Purchase stationery Gen</td> <td>Accommodation Accommodation [**] Rent General Admin Comst Office Rent Image: SetWork and SetWor</td> <td>Accommodation Accommodation Rent ("") Rent Constituency Rental Const Office Rent Image: Constituency Rental Const Office Rent Constituency Rental Const Office Rent Image: Const Office Rent Image: Const Office Rent Constituency Rental Const Office Rent Image: Const Office Rent Image: Const Office Rent General Admin Partice Rent Services POLD Partiamentary Services Image: Const Office Rent General Admin Professional Services (Saff.) POLD Partiamentary Services Image: Const Office Rent Staffing Professional Services (Saff.) POLD Partiamentary Services Image: Const Office Rent Travel Public Tr RAL - RTN Off Peak Return Poole London Travel Public Tr RAL - RTN Return Imp from constituency to London Return Poole London Accommodation Telephone Mobile Purchase Banner ("") Accommodation Return Imp from constituency to London Return Imp fro</td> <td>Accommodation Accommodation Rent I"" Rent Image: Casework Manager Software Image: Casework Manager Softwa</td>	Accommodation Accommodation Rent General Admin Computer SW Purchase Constituency Rental Const Office Rent Constituency Rental Const Office Rent General Admin Other General Admin Payment Telephone/Mobile General Admin Professional Services (Staff.) Travel Public Tr RAIL - RTN Travel Public Tr RAIL - RTN General Admin Stationery Purchase Accommodation Telephone Usage/Rental Accommodation Telephone Usage/Rental Accommodation Electricity Accommodation Helephone/Mobile General Admin Stationery Purchase General Admin Council Tax Accommodation Accommodation Rent Accommodation Council Tax Accommodation Council Tax Accommodation Council Tax	Accommodation Accommodation Rent I*** Constituency Rental Const Office Rent Casework Manager Software Constituency Rental Const Office Rent Constituency Rental Const Office Rent General Admin Other Office Newspapers Const Office Rent General Admin Payment Telephone/Mobile T Mobile Bill August Ceneral Admin General Admin Professional Services POLD Parilamentary and Media Support Travel Public Tr RAIL - RTN Off Peak Return Travel Public Tr RAIL - RTN Off Peak Return Travel Public Tr RAIL - RTN Off Peak Return Accommodation Television Licence TV Licence Accommodation Television Licence TV Licence Accommodation Heavison Licence To Licence Accommodation Home Contents Insurance home insurance for june to sept. General Admin Stationery Purchase stationery General Admin Stationery Purchase stationery General Admin Stationery Purchase stationery Gen	Accommodation Accommodation [**] Rent General Admin Comst Office Rent Image: SetWork and SetWor	Accommodation Accommodation Rent ("") Rent Constituency Rental Const Office Rent Image: Constituency Rental Const Office Rent Constituency Rental Const Office Rent Image: Const Office Rent Image: Const Office Rent Constituency Rental Const Office Rent Image: Const Office Rent Image: Const Office Rent General Admin Partice Rent Services POLD Partiamentary Services Image: Const Office Rent General Admin Professional Services (Saff.) POLD Partiamentary Services Image: Const Office Rent Staffing Professional Services (Saff.) POLD Partiamentary Services Image: Const Office Rent Travel Public Tr RAL - RTN Off Peak Return Poole London Travel Public Tr RAL - RTN Return Imp from constituency to London Return Poole London Accommodation Telephone Mobile Purchase Banner ("") Accommodation Return Imp from constituency to London Return Imp fro	Accommodation Accommodation Rent I"" Rent Image: Casework Manager Software Image: Casework Manager Softwa

Julian Lewis	General Admin	Advertising	VAT omitted from claim [***]				3.1
Julian Lewis	General Admin	Advertising	Lymington Times 21 August 2010				17.7
Julian Lewis	Accommodation	Council Tax	Proportion of £1146.03 bill				480.54
Julian Lewis	Accommodation	Council Tax	Proportion of £1146.03 bill				552.45
Julian Lewis	Accommodation	Electricity	3 monthly payments by DD				99
Julian Lewis	Accommodation	Ground Rent	48 days only out of £200 bill				26.3
Julian Lewis	General Admin	Other	Hire of Blackberry				32.9
Julian Lewis	Travel	Own Car MP	Within NFE	NFE	NFE	3	1.2
Julian Lewis	Travel	Own Car MP	Within NFE	NFE	NFE	7	2.8
Julian Lewis	Travel	Own Car MP	Within NFE	NFE	NFE	15	6
Julian Lewis	Travel	Own Car MP	Within NFE	NFE	NFE	21	8.4
Julian Lewis	Travel	Own Car MP	Within NFE	NFE	NFE	22	8.8
Julian Lewis	Travel	Own Car MP	10-12 September	NFE	NFE	59	23.6
Julian Lewis	Travel	Own Car MP	1-5 September	NFE	NFE	62	24.8
Julian Lewis	Travel	Own Car MP		Sep NFE	London	81	32.4
Julian Lewis	Travel	Own Car MP		Sep London	NFE	81	32.4
Julian Lewis	Travel	Own Car MP		Sep NFE	London	81	32.4
Julian Lewis	Travel	Own Car MP	To NFE	London	NFE	81	32.4
Julian Lewis	Travel	Own Car MP	To London	NFE	London	81	32.4
Julian Lewis	Travel	Own Car MP	To NFE	London	NFE	81	32.4
Julian Lewis	Travel	Own Car MP	To London	NFE	London	81	32.4
Julian Lewis	Travel	Own Car MP	To NFE	London	NFE	81	32.4
Julian Lewis	Accommodation	Service Charges	7 May to 23 June @ £12.50 per day	London		01	600
Julian Lewis	Accommodation	Service Charges	29 September to 24 December				1137.95
Julian Lewis	Accommodation	Service Charges	24 June to 28 September				1137.95
Julian Lewis	Accommodation	Telephone Usage/Rental	Proportion of £66.56 bill				11.21
Julian Lewis	Accommodation	Water	Proportion of £386 bill				347.92
Oliver Letwin	Constituency Rental	Const Office Tel. Usage/Rental					199.39
Oliver Letwin	Staffing	Professional Services (Staff.)	Payment of [***] who was hired on a tempo	ora			1345.98
Robert Syms	Accommodation	Accommodation Rent	rent for london flat	Jiai			1450
Robert Syms	Travel	Congestion Zone/Toll MP	westminster to poole				8
Robert Syms	Travel	Congestion Zone/Toll MP	poole to westminster				8
							8
Robert Syms	Travel	Congestion Zone/Toll MP	westminster to poole				o
Robert Syms	Travel	Congestion Zone/Toll MP	poole home to westminster				8
Robert Syms	Travel	Congestion Zone/Toll MP	westminster to poole home				
Robert Syms	Travel	Congestion Zone/Toll MP	poole home to westminster				8
Robert Syms	Travel	Congestion Zone/Toll MP	poole home to westminster				8
Robert Syms	Constituency Rental	Const Office Hire of Premises					333.33
Robert Syms	Constituency Rental	Const Office Tel. Usage/Rental					169.8
Robert Syms	Constituency Rental	Const Office Tel. Usage/Rental	landan bana ta nasla	la se al a se		404	261.34
Robert Syms	Travel	Own Car MP	london home to poole	london	poole	104	41.6
Robert Syms	Travel	Own Car MP	westminster to poole	westminster	poole home	108	43.2
Robert Syms	Travel	Own Car MP	poole to westminster	poole home	westminster	108	43.2
Robert Syms	Travel	Own Car MP	westminster to poole	westminster	poole home	108	43.2
Robert Syms	Travel	Own Car MP	poole home to westminster	poole	westminster	108	43.2
Robert Syms	Travel	Own Car MP	westminster to poole home	westminster	poole	108	43.2
Robert Syms	Travel	Own Car MP	poole home to westminster	poole	westminster	108	43.2
Robert Syms	Travel	Own Car MP	poole home to westminster	poole	westminster	108	43.2
Robert Walter	Constituency Rental	Const Office Rent					2049.18
Robert Walter	General Admin	Payment Telephone/Mobile	BT Const Office Line				62.94
Robert Walter	General Admin	Payment Telephone/Mobile	BT Const Office Line				92.31

Tobias Ellwood	General Admin	Computer HW Purchase	iPad WiFi+3G 64GB				853.95
Tobias Ellwood	General Admin	Computer SW Purchase	Apple iPad accessories				74.99
Tobias Ellwood	Accommodation	Mortgage Interest	May Mortgage Interest Payment				1008.06
Tobias Ellwood	Accommodation	Mortgage Interest	July Mortgage Interest Payment				1250
Tobias Ellwood	Accommodation	Mortgage Interest	June Mortgage Interest Payment				1250
Tobias Ellwood	Accommodation	Mortgage Interest	Aug Mortgage Interest Payment				1250
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	17th Aug	17th Aug	5	2
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	6th Aug	6th Aug	10	4
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	28th Aug	28th Aug	10	4
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	29th Aug	29th Aug	10	4
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	4th July	4th July	10	4
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	22nd Aug	22nd Aug	10	4
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	15th Aug	15th Aug	10	4
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	30th Aug	30th Aug	10	4
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	21st Aug	21st Aug	15	6
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	27th Aug	27th Aug	15	6
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	7th Aug	7th Aug	15	6
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	18th July	18th July	15	6
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	20th Aug	20th Aug	15	6
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	17th July	17th July	20	8
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	19th Aug	19th Aug	20	8
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	10th July	10th July	20	8
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	26th Aug	26th Aug	20	8
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	14th Aug	14th Aug	20	8
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	9th July	9th July	20	8
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	25th July	25th July	25	10
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	3rd July	3rd July	25	10
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	8th July	8th July	30	12
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	2nd July	2nd July	40	16
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	Constituency travel in Bournemouth area	23rd July	23rd July	40	16
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	25th Jul 2010	Bournemouth	London	103	41.2
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	31st Jul 2010	Bournemouth	London	103	41.2
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	8th Aug 2010	Bournemouth	London	103	41.2
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	11th Jul 2010	London	Bournemouth	103	41.2
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	29th Aug 2010	Bournemouth	London	103	41.2
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	4th Jul 2010	London	Bournemouth	103	41.2
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	14th Aug 2010	London	Bournemouth	105	42
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	7th Aug 2010	London	Bournemouth	105	42
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	30th Jul 2010	London	Bournemouth	105	42
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	18th Jul 2010	Bournemouth	London	105	42
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	26th Aug 2010	London	Bournemouth	105	42
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	17th Aug 2010	Bournemouth	London	103	43.2
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	22nd Aug 2010	Bournemouth	London	108	43.2
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	8th Jul 2010	Bournemouth	London	108	43.2
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	4th Aug 2010	Bournemouth	London	110	43.2
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	4th Aug 2010 4th Aug 2010	London	Bournemouth	110	44
Tobias Ellwood	Travel	Own Car MP	0	London		110	44
			19th Aug 2010		Bournemouth	-	44
Tobias Ellwood Tobias Ellwood	Travel Travel	Own Car MP Own Car MP	2nd Jul 2010 23rd Jul 2010	Bournemouth London	London Bournemouth	110 110	44